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2024 Varsity Football schedule 

Day Date Time Team Opponent Site 

Week #1 

Thursday 8/29/2024 6:00 CCHS Kingwood Veterans Memorial 

6:30 CBHS @ Dobie PISD Veterans Memorial 

7:00 CFHS @ Hightower Hall Stadium 

Friday 8/30/2024 7:00 CLHS  Angleton Veterans Memorial 

7:00 CSHS Ridge Point (S) Challenger Columbia 

Week #2 

Friday 9/6/2024 7:00 CSHS Houston Heights (INT/E) Veterans Memorial 

7:00 CFHS George Ranch (S) Challenger Columbia 

7:00 CCHS @ Shadow Creek Freedom Field 

7:00 CBHS @ Eisenhower W.W. Thorne Stadium 

7:00 CLHS @ Cy-Woods Cy-Fair FCU Stadium 

Week #3 

Thursday 9/12/2024 6:00 CFHS Cy-Falls (H) Veterans Memorial 

Friday 9/13/2024 7:00 CBHS Goose Creek Mem. Veterans Memorial 

7:00 CLHS Kingwood Park (TA/INT) Challenger Columbia 

7:00 CCHS @ Channelview Ray Maddry Stadium 

Saturday 9/14/2024 6:00 CSHS @ Lamar HISD Barnett Stadium 

Week #4 

Thursday 9/19/2024 6:00 CFHS Deer Park Challenger Columbia 

6:00 CCHS Dickinson Veterans Memorial 

Friday 9/20/2024 7:00 CLHS Brazoswood (H) Challenger Columbia 

7:00 CBHS CSHS (TA) Veterans Memorial 

Week #5 

Friday 9/27/2024 7:00 CSHS CLHS (H) Challenger Columbia 

7:00 CFHS @ Brazoswood Hopper Stadium 

7:00 CCHS @ Deer Park Abshire Stadium 

7:00 CBHS @ Dickinson Sam Vitanza Stadium 

Week #6 

Friday 10/4/2024 7:00 CCHS CFHS (H) Veterans Memorial 

7:00 CBHS Deer Park (H) Challenger Columbia 

7:00 CSHS @ Brazoswood Hopper Stadium 

7:00 CLHS @ Dickinson Sam Vitanza Stadium 

Week #7 BYE - ALL 

Friday 10/11/2024 

Week #8 

Friday 10/18/2024 7:00 CFHS CSHS (INT/E) Challenger Columbia 

7:00 CCHS CBHS (TA) Veterans Memorial 

7:00 CLHS @ Deer Park Abshire Stadium 

Week #9 

Thursday 10/24/2024 6:00 CLHS CCHS (S) Veterans Memorial 

Friday 10/25/2024 7:00 CSHS Dickinson (TA) Challenger Columbia 

7:00 CBHS CFHS (S) Veterans Memorial 

Week #10 

Thursday 10/31/2024 6:00 CBHS CLHS (INT) Challenger Columbia 

Friday 11/1/2024 7:00 CFHS Dickinson (TA) Challenger Columbia 

7:00 CCHS Brazoswood (S) Veterans Memorial 

7:00 CSHS @ Deer Park Abshire Stadium 

Week #11 

Friday 11/8/2023 7:00 CLHS CFHS (MFR) Veterans Memorial 

7:00 CSHS CCHS (SO) Challenger Columbia 

7:00 CBHS @ Brazoswood Hopper Stadium 

(H) Homecoming (S) Senior Night  (INT) Intermediate Night    (TA) Teacher Appreciation (E) Elementary Night (SO) Special 
Olympics Night (MFR) Military/First Responders 


